corporate purposes, thought it prudent to infuse fresh equity capital in the Company by Preferential Issue of
4,72,300 (Four Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/-
(Rupees Ten) each of the Company at a price of Rs. 57/-(Rupees Fifty Seven)  per equity share, including a
premium of Rs. 47/- (Rupees Forty Seven) per equity share on Preferential Basis to Strategic Investors not
forming part of the Promoter Group.

The necessary information pertaining to the proposed preferential allotment in terms of the Regulation 73(1)
of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 are set out as below:

a) Object of the Issue:

The object of the issue is to raise resources to meet the future capital expenditure, long term capital
requirements and for general corporate purposes.

b) Intention of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe to this Offer:

There is no intention of the any Promoters, Directors and Key Management Persons of the Company to
subscribe to the present preferential issue.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the Offer:
Pre  Preferential Issue Post Preferential Issue

(Assuming allotment of 4,72,300
Equity Shares) Class of Shareholders

No of Shares % No of Shares %
A. Promoters & Promoter Group
a. Indian Promoters 37077 0.67 37077 0.62
b. NRI Promoter 3957084 71.24 3957084 65.66
Total for Promoter Group 3994161 71.91 3994161 66.28
B. Public Shareholdings

i Institutional  -
ii Non Institutional

- Bodies Corporate 336136 6.05 336136 5.58
- Individuals

a. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to   Rs.
1 Lac

339813 6.12 355813 5.90

b. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of Rs.
1 Lac

560029 10.08 823429 13.66

iii Any Other
- NRIs/ OCBs 1000 0.02 193900 3.22
- Clearing Members 154536 2.78 154536 2.56
- Directors 168486 3.03 168486 2.80

Total Public Shareholdings 1560000 28.09 2032300 33.72
GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) 5554161 100.00 6026461 100.00

The above pre-issue shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholdings as on 9th
March, 2012.

d) Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

 Voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern.

e) Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed:

The Board proposes to allot the Equity Shares within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing
of the resolution by the Shareholders in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting, provided that when the
allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval or permission for such